
VALLEY FORGE 
PATRIOTS  

18U  
 

 

Head Coach: Dan Yohey 

Phone: 484-431-2750 

 

Email: 
dannyyohey1@gmail.com 

 

 

Team Website: 

vfpfastpitch.com 

 

 

 

 

   

 

                               
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

                 Fall 2023 Schedule 
9/9-10 
Fallen Hero Invitational Showcase 
King Of Prussia, PA 
 

9/16-17 
8th Annual Lancaster Showcase 
Lancaster, PA 
 
10/7-8 
NJ Heat Fall Kickoff 
Howell, NJ 
 
10/21-22 
Save Second Base 
In the Net, Palmyra Pa 
 
10/28-29 
Round Robin 
Heuser Park King of Prussia, PA 
 
11/4-5 
Super 16 Fall Showcase 
Cinnaminson, NJ KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 
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#13 Kelly Murphy 

Position: 1B,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Pope John Paul II HS - 2025 
484-904-8457 
Emurphy231@gmail.com 
 

 

#11 Alina Rakowski 

Position: 2B,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Phoenixville HS - 2025 
610-304-9581 
blrakowski@verizon.net 
 

 

#12 Layla Murphy 

Position: P,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Sun Valley HS - 2025 
610-721-6734 
rockybarlow@hotmail.com 
 

 

#77 Brooke O’Connell 

Position: C,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Haverford HS - 2026 
267-254-1002 
Mauramcg10@aol.com 
  

#20 Ella Liberi 

Position: 3B,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Strath Haven HS - 2025 
610-389-3534 
jmliberi@comcast.net 
 

 

#4 Emily Dill 

Position: C,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Cardinal O’Hara HS - 2026 
610-425-1141 
Jdill1710@gmail.com 
 

 

#19 Ava Dill 

Position: MI, C 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Cardinal O’Hara HS - 2027 
610-425-1141 
Jdill1710@gmail.com 
 

 

#3 Olivia Amann 

Position: P, 3B, SS 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Downingtown West - 2025 
267-973-3620 
Liv.Amann.2025@gmail.com 

 

#7 Lilia Kochanowicz 

Position: OF,2B 
Bats: L, Throws: R 
Strath Haven HS - 2025 
610-513-4566 
Lilkochanowicz724@gmail.com 

 

#14 Mikayla Jones 

Position: P,1B,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Haverford HS - 2025 
610-322-8879 
Kathyjones243@gmail.com 
 

 

#21 Gianna Trerotola 

Position: P,OF 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Wissahickon HS- 2025 
610-724-5960 
Giana.trerotola1021@gmail.c
om 

 

#55 Sasha Bolonski 

Position: 3B,SS 
Bats: R, Throws: R 
Exeter HS - 2024 
484-516-9332 
Sjbolo55@gmail.com 


